Mayor O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-06-89 RESOLUTION APPROVING COMPENSATION IN LIEU OF PAID MEDICAL BENEFITS FOR JORGI CRAIG

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body adopted Resolution R-06-59 on April 19, 2006 appointing Jorgi Craig as full-time permanent Cashier/Sewer Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Jorgi Craig's current salary is \$21,804.77; and

**WHEREAS**, as of April 19, 2006 Jorgi Craig is entitled to receive medical benefits which are paid for by the Borough; and

**WHEREAS,** Jorgi Craig submitted a letter dated March 21, 2006 stating that she is waiving her right to receive medical benefits and opting to receive monetary compensation in lieu of the medical benefits; and

**WHEREAS,** past practice with in the borough has been established that compensation in lieu of receiving medical benefits has been paid in the amount of \$5,500.00 annually.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes compensation to Jorgi Craig for an annual amount of \$5,500.00 in lieu of medical benefits to be paid in addition to her annual salary of \$21,804.77 effective April 19, 2006.

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: Mrs. Little

ABSTAIN: None

**DATE:** May 17, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, Borough Clerk CAROLYN CUMMINS, Deputy Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on May 17, 2006.

BOROUGH	CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	